FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPI	ROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average	burden
hours per respons	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Typ	e Responses)																
1. Name and JHA SAN		Reporting Person*		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol QUALCOMM INC/DE [QCOM]						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner								
(Last) 5775 MO	REHOUS	(First) E DR.		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/04/2006							X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) President, QCT							
CAN DIE	CO CA 0	(Street) 2121-1714		4. If Ame	ndme	nt, E	Oate Orig	ginal File	d(Mont	th/Day	/Year)		_X_ Form	filed by	One Reporting	up Filing(Check Person Reporting Persor		ine)
(City)		(State)	(Zip)				Table I	- Non-D	erivat	tive S	Securition	es Acqui	ired, Dis	posed	l of, or Bene	eficially Own	ed	
1. Title of Security 2. T (Instr. 3) Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				of (D)	Owned Transac	· · · ·		ed	6. Ownership	Beneficial			
							Cod	e V	Amo	ount	(A) or (D)	Price	or I		or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)		
Common	Stock		01/04/2006				М		4,80	00		\$ 11.97	5,254				I	by Trust
Common	Stock		01/04/2006				S(2)	4,80	00	11	\$ 44.10	454 (3))			Í	by Trust
Common	Stock												22,672	2			D	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if	4. Transac Code	tion	s, w 5. N of Deri Secu Acq (A)	umber vative urities uired or oosed	uired, D	ispose , conv Exerci	ed of, vertib isable te	, or Ben ole secur e and	eficially rities) 7. Title of Und Securit	Owned e and Am derlying			9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(Owners Form of Derivat Securit Direct of	Owners (Instr. 4 D)
						(Instand	er. 3, 4, 5)	Date Exercisa		Expira Date	ation	Title	or	ımber		(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4	9)
Non- Qualified Stock Option	\$ 11.97	01/04/2006		Code	V	(A)	(D) 4,800	<u>(4)</u>		05/2	7/2009	Comr	mon 4	,800	\$ 0	123,600	D	
(right to												Sto	CK					

Reporting Owners

	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
JHA SANJAY K								
5775 MOREHOUSE DR.			President, QCT					
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121-1714								

Signatures

By: Noreen E. Burns, Attorney-in-Fact For: Sanjay K. Jha	01/05/2006

Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Securities held by Sanjay K. Jha and Fiona Mackin-Jha Trustees for the Jha Family Trust dtd. 1/4/00.
- (2) The disposition of shares was conducted under a 10b5-1 Plan, as defined under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.
- (3) Includes 378 shares acquired under the Company's Employee Stock Purchase Plan on December 31, 2005.
- (4) The options vest 20% on the one year anniversary of the date of grant and the remaining balance vests monthly thereafter. The option is fully vested five years after the date of grant.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.